SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.4195/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/11/2016 in WA No. 101193/2016 passed by the High Court of Karnataka Circuit Bench at Dharwad)

MANAGING DIRECTOR, HESCOM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.K. KATHARE AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief)

Date: 13/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anand Ganesan, Adv.

Mr. Nikunj Dayal, AOR

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Ms. Payal Dayal, Adv.

Ms. Swadna Seshadri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, the effect and operation of the impugned judgment shall remain stayed.

(RASHI GUPTA) SR.P.A. (TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER