SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4195/2017

THE MANAGING DIRECTOR HESCOM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.K. KATHARE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anand Ganesan, Adv.

Mr. Sidhartha Vikram, Adv.

Mr. Nikunj Dayal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.2 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Four weeks time is given to the respondent No.1 to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 18.9.2017.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar

MG